

Z

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19091/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in RSA No.26/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

MUKUL CHALIHA @ MUKUL CH.CHALIHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNAIL DAS @ CHALIHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties in the  
meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER