

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19091/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in RSA No. 26/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

22/02/2012

MUKUL CHALIHA @ MUKUL CH.CHALIHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARNAIL DAS @ CHALIHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Appearance not given)
for M/s Corporate Law GroupUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal be listed within three months.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.04.06
12:54:38 IST
Reason: