

LISTED ON: 27.07.2016

BEFORE COURT NO: 2

ITEM NO: 117

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3543 OF 2016

Mukul Chaliha@ Mukul Ch. Chaliha ...Appellant

Versus

Barnali Das @ Chaliha & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal and are represented by M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far hence no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 11th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. SCBA
2. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs., SCBA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1